Doc#: 0532622143 Fee: \$32.50

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/22/2005 03:18 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Above Space for Recorder's use only

This deed is being rerecorded to reflect the correct date of the Trust Agreement and Trust Number of the Grantee as April 18, 2003 and 1111955, respectively.

I hereby declare that the attached represents a transaction exempt under the provisions of 35 ILCS 200/31-45(D), Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

After Recording Return To:

Lewis W. Powell III Attorney at Law 53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1519 Chicago, IL 60604

0532622143 Page: 2 of 5

THIS INDENTURE, dated September 13, 2004 between LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a National Association, successor trustee to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, duly authorized to accept and execute trusts within the State of Illinois, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a certain Trust Agreement dated January 3, 1990 and known as Trust Number 110117-07 party of the first part, and Chicago Title Land Trust Company as Trustee under the provisions of a certain Trust

Doc#: 0509041063

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/31/2005 10:28 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Category Doc. Date Adm'r

(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)

Agreement dated Deember 27, 2000 and

April 18, 2003 known as Trust Numbe. 19 20276 party of the second part whose address is 171 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, does kereby convey and QUIT-CLAIM unto said party/parties of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Coc., County, Illinois, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly Known As: 8219-21 South Ingleside, Chicago, Illinois 60619

Property Index Number: 20-35-123-005-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said real estate with the appurtenances, upon the trusts, and for the uses and purposes herein and in said Trust Agreement set forth.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARING ON PAGE OF THIS INSTRUMENT ARE MADE A PART HEREOF.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for exemption or homesteads from sale on execution or cherwise.

This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to direction and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, including the authority to convey directly to the grantee Trustee named herein, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling. This deed is made subject to the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in said county.

> LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as trustee and not personally,

Prepared By:

Nancy A. Carlin (tmf)

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

135 S. LASALLE ST, SUITE 2500,

CHICAGO IL 60603

City of Chicago

Dept. of Revenue 373430

03/30/2005 12:50 Batch 02295

Real Estate ransfer Stamp \$2,212.50

COOK COUNTY TRANSACTION TAX

HAR.30.05

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

received & mailed ong to Cheengo Title 7/20/05 of

0014750

FP326670

STATE OF ILLINOIS

0532622143 Page: 3 of 5 UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF ILLINOIS) I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify COUNTY OF COOK) Nancy A. Carlin, Assistant Vice President of LaSalle Bank National Association personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that said officer of said association signed and delivered this instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. | |
|---|---|
| GIVEN under my hand and seal this 13th day of September, 2004 NOTARY PUBLIC | TAWANA M. FOSTER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 08/14/2005 |
| MAIL TO: | SEND FUTURE TAX BILLS TO: |
| Har | N |
| Elizabeth Crowder | |
| 82195. Instessed | |
| anieuso, 166619 | |
| | TŚ |
| | POSTAGE METER SYSTEMS |
| | DEAL ESTATE |
| STATE OF | HAR. 30.05 REAL EST TAX |
| | MAR.30.05 8 00295,00 |
| STATE | # FP326660 |
| REAL DEPA | ESTATE TRANSPERIUE RITMENT OF REVENUE |

0532622143 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to re-subdivide said real estate as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in present or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal properly, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other one iderations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party, ealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said it ustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Registre r of Titles of said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivany, thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or concrement was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predeces or in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither Grantee, individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorneys may do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property happering in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. Any contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby irrevocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its own name, as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indebtedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee, shall be applicable for the payment and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whatsoever shall be charged with notice of this condition from the date of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said Trust Agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Grantee the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

0532622143 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Lot 204 and Lot 203 (except the North 26 feet thereof) in E. B. Shogren and Company's Avalon Highlands Subdivision, being a Resubdivision of the certain Lots in certain Blocks in Cornell in the North West 1/4 of Section 35, Township 38 North, Range 14 thereof recorded in the Recorder's Office in Book 158 of Plats Page 34 as Document number 6751064 in Cook County, Illinois

e Third rimber corded in the Recorder Document number 6751064 in Cook Councy.